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A Please read this instruction manual carefully before using the ramp.

A In order to avoid structural failure, ensure that the ramp is always placed on flat, firm and non-
slippery ground.

These ramps are designed to be used as a method of jacking up the vehicle when a jack cannot fit underneath
the vehicle. It is recommended not to get under the vehicle when using these car ramps unless it is supported by
a secondary safety device such as jack stands.

It is important to ensure these ramps are used on a hard level flat surface.

It is recommended that one wheel is chocked to stop the vehicle potentially rolling backwards off the ramp.
Incorrect use of these car ramps may result in injury or death.

Inspect ramps before each use for any from blow holes, hard spots, shrinkage defects, cracks or other defects
which would adversely affect the strength of the material. If these are found don’t use the car ramps as this can
lead to a failure. Destroy or discard if worn or damaged.

Always obey max load rating capacity of ramps.

Never alter or modify this product in any way.

Turn the wheels to a straight ahead position and place the ramps against the tyres in such a way that each ramp
is in line with the respective wheel.

Slowly drive the vehicle onto the ramp platform with guidance from a person outside the vehicle.

Apply the parking brake when vehicle is on ramps.

SICUREZZN - IT

A Prima di utilizzare 1a rampa leggere attentamente questo manuale d’ istruzione.

A Alfine di evitare cedimenti strutturali, assicurarsi che la rampa venga sempre posizionata su un
suolo piano, compatto e non sdrucciolevole.

Queste rampe sono progettate per essere utilizzate come metodo di sollevamento del veicolo quando un
martinetto non puo essere posizionato sotto il veicolo. Si raccomanda di non scendere sotto il veicolo quando si
utilizzano queste rampe per auto, 2 meno che non sia supportato da un dispositivo di sicurezza secondario come
i cavalletti per martinetti.

E importante assicurarsi che queste rampe siano utilizzate su una superficie piana e dura.

Si raccomanda di bloccare una ruota per evitare che il veicolo possa scivolare all'indietro dalla rampa.

Lluso improprio di queste rampe per auto puo causare lesioni o morte.

Prima di ogni utilizzo, ispezionare le rampe per verificare la presenza di fori, punti duui, difetti di ritiro, crepe

o altri difetti che potrebbero influire negativamente sulla resistenza del materiale. Se si riscontrano tali difetti,
non utilizzare le rampe per auto, in quanto ci6 puo portare a un guasto. Distruggere o scartare se usurate o
danneggiate.

Rispettare sempre la portata massima delle rampe.

Non alterare o modificare in alcun modo questo prodotto.

Girare le ruote in posizione diritta € posizionare le rampe contro i pneumatici in modo che ogni rampa sia in
linea con la rispettiva ruota.

Guidare lentamente il veicolo sulla piattaforma della rampa con la guida di una persona all'esterno del veicolo.
Arzionare il freno di stazionamento quando il veicolo € sulle rampe.




SEGURIDAD - ES

A Lea atentamente este manual de instrucciones antes de utilizar Ia rampa.

A Alfine di evitare cedimenti strutturali, assicurarsi che la rampa venga sempre posizionata su un
suolo piano, compatto e non sdrucciolevole.

Estas rampas estan disefiadas para ser utilizadas como método de elevacion del vehiculo cuando no cabe un
gato debajo del \-'ehiculq. Se recomienda no meterse debajo del vehiculo cuando se utilicen estas rampas para
coches a menos que este apoyado en un dispositivo de seguridad secundario, como soportes para gatos.

Es importante asegurarse de que estas rampas se utilizan sobre una superficie plana y nivelada.

Se recomienda calzar una rueda para evitar que el vehiculo ruede hacia atras al salir de 1a rampa.

El uso incorrecto de estas rampas para automoviles puede provocar lesiones o la muerte.

Inspeccione las rampas antes de cada uso en busca de agujeros, puntos duros, defectos de contraccion, grietas
u otros defectos que puedan afectar negativamente a la resistencia del material. Si se detectan, no utilice las
rampas, ya que pueden provocar averias. Destriiyalas o deséchelas si estan desgastadas o dadadas.

Respete siempre la capacidad de carga maxima de las rampas.

Nunca altere o modifique este producto de ninguna manera.

Gire las ruedas en posicion recta y coloque las rampas contra los neumaticos de forma que cada rampa quede
alineada con la rueda respectiva.

Conduzca lentamente el vehiculo hasta la plataforma de la rampa con la guia de una persona que se encuentre
fuera del vehiculo.

Ponga el freno de estacionamiento cuando el vehiculo esté en rampas.

A Veuillez lire attentivement ce manuel d'instructions avant d'utiliser Ia rampe.

A In order to avoid structural failure, ensure that the ramp is always placed on flat, firm and non-
slippery ground.

Estas rampas estan disefiadas para ser utilizadas como método de elevacion del vehiculo cuando no cabe un
gato debajo del veku'culq. Se recomienda no meterse debajo del vehiculo cuando se utilicen estas rampas para
coches a2 menos que este apoyado en un dispositivo de seguridad secundario, como soportes para gatos.

Es importante asegurarse de que estas rampas se utilizan sobre una superficie plana y nivelada.

Se recomienda calzar una rueda para evitar que el vehiculo ruede hacia atras al salir de 1a rampa.

Eluso incorrecto de estas rampas para automoviles puede provocar lesiones o la muerte.

Inspeccione las rampas antes de cada uso en busca de agujeros, puntos duros, defectos de contraccion, grietas
u otros defectos que puedan afectar negativamente a la resistencia del material. Si se detectan, no utilice las
rampas, ya que pueden provocar averias. Destriiyalas o deséchelas si estan desgastadas o dafadas.

Respete siempre la capacidad de carga maxima de las rampas.

Nunca altere o modifique este producto de ninguna manera.

Gire las ruedas en posicion recta y coloque las rampas contra los neumaticos de forma que cada rampa quede
alineada con la rueda respectiva.

Conduzca lentamente el vehiculo hasta la plataforma de la rampa con la guia de una persona que se encuentre
fuera del vehiculo.

Ponga el freno de estacionamiento cuando el vehiculo esté en rampas.




MULTILANG.

INSTRUCTIONS/ISTRUZIONI

s Confermare il luogo in cui installare la rampa del marciapiede, segnare la posizione di
due fori lungo la rampa.

L - Rimuovere la rampa, praticare due fori per le viti nelle posizioni contrassegnate.
. Posizionare la rampa del cordolo e serrare le viti.
. Confirm the place that you need to install the curb ramp mark the position of two holes
along the ramp.
L . Remove the ramp,drill two screw holes at the marked positions.
s Place the curb ramp and tighten the screws.
. Confirme el lugar donde debe instalar la rampa de bordillo, marque la posicion de dos
orificios a lo largo de la rampa.
i - Retire la rampa, taladre dos orificios para tornillos en las posiciones marcadas.
. Coloque la rampa de bordillo y apriete los tornillos.
. Confirmez l'endroit ou vous devez installer 1a rampe d'acces, marquez la position de
deux trous le long de la rampe.
L - Retirer la rampe, percer deux trous de vis aux positions marquées.
. Placez la rampe d'acces et serrez les vis.

TECHNICAL SPECIFICATIONS / SPECIFICHE TECNICHE
s Matenali: plastica

T Dimensioni del piano d'appoggio (LXPXH) : 495%268*68mm
. Peso massimo supportato: 2T

. Mateals: plastic
Ik Dimensions of table top (LXPXH) :495*268*68mm
) Mazximum weight supported: 2T

. Materales: plastico
30 Dimensiones del tablero (LXPXH) :495*268*68mm

5 Peso maximo soportado: 2T

. Matédaux : plastique
i Dimensions du plateau de table (LXPXH) : 495*268*68mm

s Poids maximal supporté : 2T




CERTIFICATO OI CONFORMITA/CERTIFICATE OF CONFORMITY

Franchini Group, azienda proprietaria del marchio registrato
BOUDECH, con sede operativa all’ Interporto di Nola, Lotto D,
217/218, 80035 (Italy), dichiara che:

Le rampe TANJAKAN 2000 cordspondenti al modello RP703 sono

conformi alla direttiva 2006/42/EC del Parlamento Europeo e del Consiglio

concernente l'armonizzazione delle legislazioni degli Stati membri in
relazione alla sicurezza delle macchine.

Franchini Group dichiara pertanto che i prodotti commercializzati

corrispondono al campione sottoposto a test da parte del produttore

secondo gli standard EN ISO 12100:2010 ed EN1398:2009 ed & stata

emessa la certificazione CE da parte di organizzazioni abilitate dalla
comunita Europea.

Franchini Group, owner of the registered trade mark BOUDECH,
with operational headquarters at Interporto di Nola, Lotto D, 217 /218,
80035 (Italy), declares that:

TANJAKAN 2000 ramps corresponding to model RP703 comply with

Directive 2006/42/EC of the European Parliament and of the Council on

the harmonisation of the laws of the Member States relating to the safety
of machinery.

Franchini Group therefore declares that the marketed products

correspond to the sample tested by the manufacturer according to

EN ISO 12100:2010 and EN1398:2009 standards and have been CE
certified by organisations authorised by the European Community.




CERTIFICADO DE CONFORMIOADO/CERTIFICAT OE CONFORMITE

El Grupo Franchini, titular de la marca registrada BOUDECH, con
sede operativa en Interporto di Nola, Lotto D, 217/218, 80035 (Italia),
declara que:

Las rampas TANJAKAN 2000 correspondientes al modelo RP703 cumplen

la Directiva 2006/42/CE del Parlamento Europeo y del Consejo relativa

a la armonizacion de las legislaciones de los Estados miembros sobre la
seguridad de las maquinas.

Por lo tanto, el Grupo Franchini declara que los productos

comercializados corresponden a la muestra probada por el fabricante

seguin las normas EN ISO 12100:2010 y EN1398:2009 y han sido

certificados CE por organismos autorizados por la Comunidad
Europea.

Franchini Group, propriétaire de la marque déposée BOUDECH,
dont le siége opérationnel se trouve a Interporto di Nola, Lotto D
217/218, 80035 (Italie), déclare que :

Les rampes TANJAKAN 2000 correspondant au modéle RP703 sont

conformes 2 la directive 2006/42/CE du Parlement européen et du Conseil

concernant I'harmonisation des législations des Etats membres relatives 2 la
sécurité des machines.

Franchini Group déclare donc que les produits commercialisés
correspondent a 1'échantillon testé par le fabricant selon les normes
EN ISO 12100:2010 et EN1398:2009 et ont été certifiés CE par des

organismes autorisés par la Communauté européenne.
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